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1987 Assembly Bill 118

Date of enactment: November 13, 1987
Date of publication: November 23, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 67

AN ACT to renumber and amend 134.65 (2); and to create 134.65 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating to expiration of

retail cigarette licenses issued by municipalities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 134.65 (2) of the statutes is renum-
bered 134.65 (2) (a) and amended to read:

134.65 (2) (a) Ypen Except as provided in par. (b),
upon filing of a proper written application sueh
licenses a license shall be issued on July 1 of each year
or when applied for and continue in force until the fol-
lowing June 30 unless sooner revoked. The fee for
suek the license shall-be is $5 which shall be paid to the
city, village or town treasurer before the license is
issued.

SECTION 2. 134.65 (2) (b) of the statutes is created
to read:

134.65 (2) (b) In any municipality electing to come
under this paragraph, upon filing of a proper written
application a license shall be issued and continue in
force for one year from the date of issuance unless
sooner revoked. The fee for the license is $5 which
shall be paid to the city, village or town treasurer
before the license is issued.




